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The 34th Annual
All Oakland County Cross Country Championships

BOYS TEAM SCORING

Meet Record:
Brian G - Walled Lake Western - 15:19.2 (1988)

Previous Record:

CONGRATULATIONS TO THE CHAMPIONS
Coach Randy Wilkins and his Lakeland HS "Eagles!"
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SCHOOL

Lakeland
Holly
Cranbrook
Adams
Milford

Lake Orion
Oxford
Rochester
Athens
North Farmington
WL Western
Ferndale
Berkley

Troy

Brother Rice
Harrison
Brandon
Farmington
Hazel Park
WL Central
Mott
Andover
Dondero
Pontiac Northern
Groves
Clarkston

So Christian
Avondale
Novi
Kimball
Seaholm
Country Day
Lahser
Kettering
Southfield
Pontiac Central
Lathrup

#1

-
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11
49
45
12
23

37
14
28
42
58

57
47
75
102
94
84
13
129
88
16
120
114
121
199
212
198

#2

9
18
31
34
26
21
M
54
27
15
62
71
59
33
83
38
50
65
66
91
44
99
73
81
112
109

86
104
169
138
189
161
142
154
200
214
237

#3

10
19
40
35
29
39
52
63
46
60
64
78
96
53
93
90
77
107
68
98
155
106
125
135
131
122
158
168
171
190
206
164
192
216
207
215

#4

20
30
48
43
55
61
67
74
69
133
87
85
103
115
105
139
160
126
163
132
176
159
184
166
134
153
182
230
177
203
228
210
201
224
238
220

244 DNF

#5  #6
36
101
70
100
97
116
124
89
146
149
123
111
118
178
137
151

22

32

56

72

80

82

79

76
136
140
108

92
110
172
117
143
185 195
162 174
183 DNR
145 152
181 202
165 196
194 211
167 188
147 179
156 187
229 DNR
236 239
175 197
221 225
232 245
218 231
226 227
241 242
240 DNF
223 DNR
DNF DNR

Marshbank Park, West Bloomfield, Mi
Saturday, October 9, 1993

course:

temp:

wind:

sky:

hum:

#7 TOTAL
51 68
148 116
141 178
119 192
144 196
128 205
180 264
95 271
150 302
157 359
130 370
113 371
127 380
193 396
170 403
222 447
208 486
191 488
DNR 522
173 524
209 557
DNF 586
213 623
205 624
DNF 626
DNF 634
DNR 739
DNR 751
217 821
235 840
DNR 871
233 873
234 875
DNR 956
DNR 1084
DNR 1084
DNR NTS

cold, wet, muddy, slippery
51 degrees F

North - 14mph

overcast; constant rain
100%

COACH

Randy Wilkins

Duane Raffin

Greg Miller

Budd Cicciarelli & Fran Robinson
Gene Balawajder

Stan Ford & Cliff Dwelle
Mike Goodfellow

Hal Commerson

Debbie Zonca

Paul Welch

Dennis Keeney

Shaun Butler

Jerry Catalina & Cheri Amos-Helmicki
Kevin Spencer & Liz Storch
Bob Stark

John Reed

Gary Medland

Chip Bridges

Bob Fulcher

Dave Darnton

Jerry Pachla

Paul Dain

Mark Skelcy

Jim Nelson

Brian Wolcott

Mike Kaul & Mike Taylor
David Carter

Dolan Street

Bob Smith

Geoff Goolsby

Chip Gorman

Gene Jurkiewicz

Don Rolston

Steve Marsden

Kathie Nichol

Dave Strachan

George Willobee



BOYS RACE
m«: Annual All Oakland County Cross Country Championships Course]] cold; wet; muddy; stippery
Saturday, October 9, 1993 T 51 degrees F
Marshbank Park, West Bloomfield, Michig; Wind: North - 14mph
| ; overcast; constant rain
[BOYS VARSITY RACE -- ORDER OF FINISH Humidity:| 100%

NO (NAME SCHOOL TIME NO_[NAME SCHOOL TIME NO _INAME SCHOOL TIME
1_ Deff Ferrell Mott 16:43.0 86 lAndrew Kraftson So Christian 18:48.0 171_[Ryan Henderson Novi 20:06.4
2 |Scott Grace Lake Orion 16:43.2 87 _[Brent Vogel WL Westem 18:48.9 172_|Doug Wilson Troy 20:07.5
3 [Nicklles Cranbrook 17:00.0 88 {Drew Gellasch Kimball 18:52.9 173 _{Ryan Dix WL Central 20:07.8
4 _[Chris Dorsch Rochester 17:01.8 B9 _[leff Cass Rochester 18:53.7 174 _{lohn Morrel Farmington 20:08.3
5 _[Tim Gass Brother Rice 17:06.3 90 [Scott Oswald Harri: 18:54.1 175 [Chris Duprey Novi 20:08.5
6 |Jeff Rutkowski Milford 17:11.4 91 _[Rich Jahnke WL Central 18:55.0 176 [Charlie Anderson Mot 20:13.1
7 _[Shelby Baecker Lakeland 17:12.4 92 ILo&an McKay Femndale 18:55.4 177 [Shawn McGoorty Novi 20:15.0
8 [Nate Clay Adams 17:13.5 93 [Brad Harrison Brother Rice 18:55.6 178 [Elias Antypas Troy 20:18.1
9 _|leff Clarke Lakeland 17:13.9 94 _[Torbin Emst Clark 18:56.8 179 {Brian Kime Groves 20:18.4

10 _iLance Binoniemi Lakeland 17:16.3 95 [Jlosh Welch Rochester 16:58.8 180 _|David Cruden Oxford 20:19.0

11_|Brian Rajd|_ North Farmington| 17:16.5 96_[Phil Tebo Berkley 19:00.3 181_|Mark Stechow Mott 2019.8

12 [Christian DiPerri Berkley 17:19.9 97 [Craig Degenfeld Milford 19:00.9 182 JAndy Sandberg So Chisti: 20:20.0

13 _Mike Walczuk Avondale 17:27.4 88 [lim Jahnke WL Central 19:01.3 183 _[Scott Brobecker Hazel Park 20:20.7

14 _[Jason Bailey Brandon 17:28.7 99 [lason Lemons Andover 19:01.6 184 |Mike Fankowiak Dondero 20:21.8

15 [Tom Stamboulian North Farming 17:29.8 160 [Nate Cobb Adams 19:01.8 185 [Kyle Kleckner Brand 20:24.5

16 [Rob Inglis Seaholm 17:32.6 101 _[Matt Hosner Holly 19:02.1 186 |[Nathan Holmes Hazel Park 20:25.3

17 [lerry Newcomb Holly 17:33.9 102 [Erik Weber Groves 19:02.5 187 _[Tim O'Rourk Clarl 20:25.9

18 _[Kevin Cassar Holly 17:35.5 103 |Geoff Werber Berkley 19:02.9 188 _[Rickey Logan Pontiac Northern | 20:27.5

19 Jlared Maxwell Holly 17:37.0 104_[Mina Avondale 19:03.2 189 _[Mike Wheeler Seaholm 20:29.4

20 [RC Edwards Lakeland 17:38.0 105 _{Dan Lawson Brother Rice 19:03.5 190 [Nate K Kimball 20:29.9

21_[Seth Rickard Lake Orion 17:39.5 106 [Barry Lieberman Andover 19:04.1 191 _[Tripp Adams Farmington 20:30.8

22 [Bob Sharpe Lakeland 17:39.9 107_|Mark Kurzer F g 19:04.4 192 |Damon Vance Lahser 20:31.5

23  [Kevin And Troy 17:42.0 108 _[Jason Aspinall WL Western 19:04.8 193 |Gerald Kangelaris Troy 20:35.7

24 _|Matt Jackson Athens 17:43.2 109 _|Steve And: Clarks 19:05.0 194 [Mike Willusz Donde: 20:36.1

25 iMike Dunn Oxford 17:43.6 110 [Clay Scheckel Berkley 19:05.5 195 [Matt Lawes Brando 20:40.2

26 _|Bryon Betts Mitford 17:44.8 111_|Brian Clark Femdale 19:06.6 196 |Brad Nash Andover 20:41.6

27 _lloe DeMambro Athens 17:47.7 112 [Marc Rillema Groves 19:08.4 197 [Rob Mutch Novi 20:42.2

28 [Kevin Afflerbaugh Farmington 17:49.4 113 _[Chris Basti Femndale 19:08.7 198 [Carlos McCuien Lathrup 20:42.4

29 Kramer Milford 17:50.4 114 _Doug Spearot Lahser 19:09.3 199 [Changa Bey Southfield 20:44.9

30 _|Eric Medaris Holly 17:52.4 115 _[Scott Creer Troy 19:09.8 200 Jjustin Sherrod Southfield 20:48.5

31 rey Meeh Cranbrook 17:54.8 116 Pﬂly McCloskey Lake Orion 19:10.9 201 _[Sashi Putcharayal Lahser 20:53.5

32 fceen Holly 17:55.0 117 _|lim Taggart Brother Rice 19:12.4 202 |Lukasz Paszek Mott 20:53.9

33 [Eric Wang Troy 17:55.4 118 |David Raymo Berkley 19:12.6 203 llason Laws Kimball 20:55.0

34 [Xeith Szymkiw Adams 18:01.6 119 |Aman Khapoya Adams 19:14.2 204_[Chris Hardie Hazel Park 20:55.3

35 [Chris Zuelch Adams 18:02.3 120 JArgun Mehra Country Day 19:14.8 205 |Mike Niman Pontiac North 21:00.3

36 _|Dave Collie Lakeland 18:03.2 121_|Mickey Walker Kettering 19:15.4 206 [Tony Diguiseppe Seaho! 21:04.8

37 [Todd Haney Harrison 18:03.5 122 |[Matt Wamer Clard 19:15.7 207 |Andre Burton Southfield 21:05.9

38 [lostin Koouce Harrison 18:03.9 123 |Paul Whiting WL Western 19:16.0 208 Jlamie Karp Brando 21:06.6

39_|Doug Rudd Lake Orion | 18:04.9 124_[Matt Dunn Oxford 19:16.4 209 _[Richard Monk Mott 21:10.8

40 |Steffan Spencer Cranbrook 18:06.8 125 lleremy Howard Dondero 19:17.2 210 [Mike Cowles Country Day 21:12.

41 [Brian Craves Oxford 18:07.4 126 llay Jackson Farming| 19:19.6 211 [Steve Langdon Donder 21:12.7

42 [Todd Kauffman Hazel Park 18:09.0 127 _[Eric Rond, Berkley 19:20.2 212 |Jose Delao Pontiac Central | 21:15.1

43 [Scott Franicland Adams 18:09.7 128 [Brian Thomas Lake Orion 19:21.0 213 [Tom Stark Dondero 21:16.9

44 |David Webster Mott 18:13.7 129 iScott Shepley Novi 19:23.9 214 _Khalfani Stephens Pontiac Central | 21:18.4

45 [Bill Alford Ferndale 18:15.1 130 _iChris Menzies WL Western 19:24.4 215 |A do Trego Pontiac Central | 21:20.6

46 |Bryan Meyer Athens 18:15.6 131 _jlan Keough Groves 19:24.8 216 {Tom Blain Kettering 21:25.9

47 [Aaron Blak Dondero 18:16.8 132 [Dan Jensen WL Central 19:25.3 217 I ) Chipp Novi 21:30.1

48 [Th Bast Cranbrook 18171 133 [Niraj Naik North F: g 19:25.5 218 |Nick Pittman Country Day 21:32.2

49 [Trevor Keeney WL Westem 18:18.7 134 [Paul Kleppert Groves 19:26.4 219 [no card turned in no card tumed in| 21:36.8

50 |loel Sell Brandon 18:19.5 135 _[Tim Shepard Pontiac North 19:26.7 220 |Al Miracle Pontiac Central | 21:41.2

51_[Seth Washb Lakeland 18:19.9 136 _|Bill Shorter Athens 19:27.0 221 [Steve Zelinski Kimball 21:42.1

52 [Andy Jones Oxford 18:20.1 137 [Chip Hodgkins Brother Rice 19:27.2 222 [Tom Sokol Harrison 21:46.4

53 [Chris Beattie Troy 18:22.5 138 [}im Simpson Kimball 19:28.6 223 |Mike Hazen Pontiac Central | 21:51.7

54 _[Adam Cleveland Rochester 18:22.8 139 _[Chad Koonee Harrison 19:29.0 224 ve Sheriff Kettering 21:53.7

55 [Ryan Lutz Milford 18:23.1 140 _[Brian Kristall North Farmington| 19:29.3 225 (Paul Oppenh Kimball 21:54.5

56 |Peter Emery Cranbrook 18:23.4 141 [lesse Koskey Cranbrook 19:29.8 226 {Rudy Ruzicska Lahser 21:55.7

57 [Tony DeMarco Andover 18:23.8 142 [lack Kittides Lahser 19:30.4 227 [Steve Paulikas Lahser 21:56.1

58 |Marcus Lane WL Central 18:24.1 143 |Doug Bacon Harrison 19:31.6 228 (Chris Lamcchio Seaholm 22:00.3

59 [Graham Scheckels Berkley 18:24.4 144 Jloe Lehning Milford 19:32.5 229 [Nathan VanNoord So Christi 22:04.2

60 _[Jeff Howle North Farmington| 18:25.7 145 [Rob Donovan WL Central 19:33.4 230 [Love Avondale 22:04.4

61__|Aaron Walter Lake Orion 18:27.5 146 _|Pat Bambery Athens 19:33.7 231_[shawn Mishra Country Day 22:06.3

62 [Frank Stevens WL Western 18:28.6 147 _|Mike Grant Groves 19:36.8 232 lleff Lockman Seaholm 22:09.7

63 [Ben Kaszeta Rochester 18:26.8 148 _[Richie Hicks Holly 19:38.1 233 |Santosh Arvind Country Day 22:10.1

64 [Brian Clark WL Westen 18:29.5 149 |Andrew Wantuck North Farmington| 19:39.4 234 [Ed Roggenkamp Lahser 22:33.7

65 ?ike Longdon Farming 18:30.3 150 _(Chris Schad Athens 19:39.6 235 [Chris Moritz Kimball 2:34.8

66 {Shawn Delaney Hazel Park 18:30.7 151_[Mike Binn Harrison 19:40.9 236 |Dalal Avondale 22:49.2

67 [layson Welter Oxford 18:31.2 152 [Matt Venia WL Central 19:41.1 237_[Ryan Badger Lathey; 22:49.7

68 [Scott Tumer Hazel Park 18:32.5 153 [Jeff Dengate Clark 19:42.3 238 [Mark English Southfield 24:04.4

69 [Sean Miller Athens 18:33.5 154 [Scott Trowbridge Kettering 19:44.0 239 [Bineau Avondale 24:15.1
70 _[Adam Gusman Cranbrook 18:35.1 155 |Dan Pressnell Mott 19:44.9 240_Walter Gibbs Southfietd 25:10.0
71 Hoe Dggby Ferndal 18:36.7 156 |leremy Lafferty Clark 19:47.0 241 M R Kettering 25:12.8
72 [Mike Giancotti Adams 18:37.5 157 [Adeel Ahmed North F: g 19:49.3 242 Mike Foley Kettering 25:53.1
73 |Steve Grucz Dondero 18:37.8 158 [Scott Mitchel S0 Christi 19:50.0 243 Ino card tumned in no card turned in | 26:30.4
74 [Dave Teman Rochester 18:38.0 159 [Hugh Lim Andover 19:51.6 244 [Ed Bradley Lathrup 26:36.5
75 ﬁts Allums Pontiac Northem | 18:39.2 160 {lason Tripp Brandon 19:52.1 245 |Scott Schwartz hot 29:54.0
76 llarod Bonney Rochester 18:39.6 161 Martin Rawls-Meehan Country Day 19:52.7
77 _[Freddie Herschel Brand, 18:40.4 162 [Brett Kotrba Farmingt 19:53.4
78 _|Steve Costakes Ferndale 18:41.0 163 |Scott Stradley Hazel Park 19:54.2
79 |ohn LeRoy Oxford 18:41.4 164 |Vinnie Aravind Country Day 19:58.4

80 [Max Dietrich Milford 18:41.6 165 |Ben Bavman Andover 19:58.7

8t _[Tremain McNair Pontiac North 18:42.0 166 |Eamest McCray Pontiac Northern | 20:00.3

82 _[Paul Benedict Lake Orion 18:42.7 167 [Lorenzo Williams Pontiac Northem | 20:00.5

83 [Keith Salach Brother Rice 18:43.2 168 |Smith Avondale 20:01.3
84 [Todd Sullivan So Christian 18:43.5 169 |[Mike Girard Novi 20:02.1
85 [Mike Bedman Ferndale 18:46.0 170 |Andy Juet Brother Rice 20:03.2
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BOYS RACE

he 34th Annual All Oakland County Cross Country Championships_|
Saturday, October 9, 1993
Marshbank Park, West Bloomfield, Michigan
BOYS VARSITY RACE -- ORDER OF FINISH
PLACE SCHOOL PTS| NO |INAME TIME
1 Wht Lk Lakeland | 68| 7 |Shelby Baecker 17:12.4
Lakeland 9 Jeff Clarke 17:13.9
Lakeland 10 [Lance Binoniemi 17:16.3
Lakeland 20 [RC Edwards 17:38.0
Lakeland 22 [Bob Sharpe 17:39.9
Lakeland 36 |Dave Collie 18:03.2
Lakeland 51 [Seth Washburn 18:19.9
2 Holly 116| 17 |Jerry Newcomb 17:33.9
Holly 18 [Kevin Cassar 17:35.5
Holly 19 |Jared Maxwell 17:37.0
Holly 30 [Eric Medaris 17:52.4
Holly 32 [Rob Iceen 17:55.0
Holly 101 [Matt Hosner 19:02.1
Holly 148 [Richie Hicks 19:38.1
3 Bl His Cranbrook |178| 3 |Nick lles 17:00.0
Cranbrook 31 [Corey Meehan 17:54.8
Cranbrook 40 [Steffan Spencer 18:06.8
Cranbrook 48 [Thorsten Bast 18:17.1
Cranbrook 56 [Peter Emery 18:23.4
Cranbrook 70 Adam Gusman 18:35.1
Cranbrook 141 |esse Koskey 19:29.8
4 Roch Adams [192| 8 |Nate Clay 17:13.5
Adams 34 [Keith Szymkiw 18:01.6
Adams 35 |Chris Zuelch 18:02.3
Adams 43 |Scott Franicland 18:09.7
Adams 72 Mike Giancotti 18:37.5
Adams 100 |[Nate Cobb 19:01.8
Adams 119 |Aman Khapoya 19:14.2
5 Highlnd Milford [196| 6 Jeff Rutkowski 17:11.4
Milford 26 [Bryon Betts 17:44.8
Milford 29 [Kory Kramer 17:50.4
Milford 55 [Ryan Lutz 18:23.1
Milford 80 |Max Dietrich 18:41.6
Milford 97 (Craig Degenfelder 19:00.9
Milford 144 [Joe Lehning 19:32.5
6 Lake Orion 205 2 |Scott Grace 16:43.2
Lake Orion 21 [Seth Rickard 17:39.5
Lake Orion 39 [Doug Rudd 18:04.9
Lake Orion 61 |Aaron Walter 18:27.5
Lake Orion 82 [Paul Benedict 18:42.7
Lake Orion 116 |Andy McCloskey 19:10.9
Lake Orion 128 [Brian Thomas 19:21.0
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BOYS RACE

7 Oxford 264| 25 Mike Dunn 17:43.6
Oxford 41 |Brian Craves 18:07.4

Oxford 52 |Andy Jones 18:20.1

Oxford 67 |Jayson Welter 18:31.2

Oxford 79 [lohn LeRoy 18:41.4

Oxford 124 {Matt Dunn 19:16.4

Oxford 180 [David Cruden 20:19.0

8 Rochester 271| 4 |Chris Dorsch 17:01.8
Rochester 54 [Adam Cleveland 18:22.8
Rochester 63 [Ben Kaszeta 18:28.8
Rochester 74 |Dave Ternan 18:38.0
Rochester 76 lJarod Bonney 18:39.6
Rochester 89 |eff Cass 18:53.7
Rochester 95 [Josh Welch 18:58.8

9 Troy Athens  [302| 24 Matt Jackson 17:43.2
Athens 27 |Joe DeMambro 17:47.7

Athens 46 |Bryan Meyer 18:15.6

Athens 69 [Sean Miller 18:33.5

Athens 136 |[Bill Shorter 19:27.0

Athens 146 [Pat Bambery 19:33.7

Athens 150 [Chris Schad 19:39.6

10 | North Farmington {359| 11 [Brian Rajdl 17:18.5
North Farmington 15 [Tom Stamboulian 17:29.8
North Farmington 60 [eff Howle 18:25.7
North Farmington 133 |Niraj Naik 19:25.5
North Farmington 140 [Brian Kristall 19:29.3
North Farmington 149 Andrew Wantuck 19:39.4
North Farmington 157 |Adeel Ahmed 19:49.3

13 Berkley 380| 12 |(Christian DiPerri 17:19.9
14 Troy 396| 23 [Kevin Anderson 17:42.0
15 |[Bl His Brother Rice]403| 5 [Tim Gass 17:06.3
17 | Ortonvl-Brandon [486| 14 |Jason Bailey 17:28.7
21 Waterford Mott [557| 1 Jeff Ferrell 16:43.0
28 |Aub His Avondale|751| 13 |[Mike Walczuk 17:27.4
31 Birm Seaholm |871| 16 |Rob Inglis 17:32.6

BOYS RACE




The 18th Annual

All Oakland County Cross Country Championships

GIRLS TEAM SCORING

Meet Record (Oakland Community College Course):

Meet Record (Marshbank Park Course):
lichelle Bews: Bicmingt Seaholm - 18:27.3 (1983)

CONGRATULATIONS TO THE CHAMPIONS
Coaches Kevin Spencer & Liz Storch and their Troy HS "Colts!"

PLACE SCHOOL

Troy
Adams
Athens
Novi
Mercy
Milford
Berkley

O ONOOUI L WN =

Farmington
Lakeland

11 Seaholm

12 WL Western
13 Rochester
Lahser

15 Marian

16 Holly

17  Andover

18 Hazel Park
19 WL Central
So Christian
21 Harrison
Dondero
Lake Orion
Southfield
Brandon
Clarkston
Pontiac Central
Mott
Lathrup
Country Day
Ferndale
Oxford
Kingswood
Kettering

North Farmington

#1

1
4
2

12

3
33
18
19

7
38
22

9
24
27
31
10
42
25
66
17
23
14
99
40
82
67
87

143

119

177

144

45

124

#2 #3 #4
6 13 20
11 15 28
8 21 36
16 29 50
5 53 60
35 37 47
30 49 56
26 54 59
32 55 97
39 68 92
48 72 78
46 62 100
5t 80 102
43 79 105
58 94 95
52 91 121
86 88 112
34 61 176
85 98 125
110 123 126
89 122 149
132 141 151
103 131 133
76 109 189
117 134 138
114 142 194
147 166 169
163 168 178
157 195 199
186 190 192
161 197 200
127 155 162
188 DNR DNR

170 DNR DNR DNR

#5

44
4
65
57
90
63
69
71
111

93
120
140
108
118
106
153
139
182
128
160
158
164
137
191
152
202
171
175
201

DNF

DNF

DNR

DNR

DNR

#6

104
75
77
81

107
64
89
74

116

180

148

145

135

173

146

156

159

DNR

130

167

184

165

154

DNF
187
DNR
193
179
DNR
DNR
DNR
DNR
DNR
DNR

#7

113
73
DNF
96
136
70
115
83
129
DNR
DNR
DNR
183
DNF
172
174
185
DNR
150
181
DNR
203
DNR
DNR
DNR
DNR
196
198
DNR
DNR
DNR
DNR
DNR
DNR

Marshbank Park, West Bloomfield, Mi
Saturday, October 9, 1993

course:
temp:
wind:
sky:
hum:

TOTAL
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cold, wet, muddy, slippery
51 degrees F

North - 14mph

overcast; constant rain
100%

COACH

Kevin Spencer & Liz Storch
Budd Cicciarelli & Fran Robinson
Debbie Zonca

Norm Norgren

Gary Servais

Gene Balawajder

Jerry Catalina & Cheri Amos-Helmicki
Bill Pinnell

Liz Zynda

John Kababik

Jeff Devantier

Mary Bellinger

Hal Commerson

Dennis Hurley

John Dunn

Duane Raffin

Steve Price

Jim Thompson

Bill McCord

Tim Knott

Mark Babcock

Deanna McVicar

Stan Ford & Cliff Dwelle
Kathie Nichol

Gary Medland

Mike Taylor & Mike Kaul
Jim Lilley

Tom McArthur

George Willobee

Joe Hanson

Shaun Butler

Mike Goodfellow

Greg Miller

Steve Marsden



GIRLS RACE
18th Annual All Oakdand County Cross Country Championships Course? lcold; wet; muddy; slippery
y, October 9,1993__ | _ Temp] 51 degrees F
Marshbank Park, West Bloomfield, Michigan Wind: North - 14mph
] | Sky: vercast; rain
IGIRLS VARSITY RACE - ORDER OF FINISH Humidity 100%

NO _[NAME SCHOOL TIME NO _[NAME SCHOOL TIME NO |NAME SCHOOL TIME
1 [Chrissy Garst Troy 19:49.0 86 _[Becky Abel Andover nfavail 171_[Kristy Bell Pontiac Central | n/avai
2 |Allison Kl Athens nfavail B7__[Pam Stamper Pontiac Central | n/avail 172 |Allison Weaver Marian nfavail
3 [Etleen O'Conner Mercy n/avail 88 _[Allison Wirthlin Andover n/avai 173 _|Alissa Lundin Lahser nfavai
4  [Katie Ryan Adams nfavail 89 |Erin Schwartz Harrison nfavai 174 [Val Olineck Holly nfavail
5 |Amy Freund Mercy nfavail 90 [Sarah Podorsel Mercy n/avai 175 |Marci Walter Mott nfavail
6__Wendy Rob Troy n/avail 91 [Heather Goodfell Holly avail 176 M Wittla Hazel Park nfavail
7 |Dana Goba Famington nfavai 92 [Michelle Dinvemo Lakeland nfavai 177 [Evelina Larsson Country Day nfavail
8 [Katie Homer Athens njavai 93 |Lisa Topley Lakeland nfavall 178 H Klykken Mott nfavail
9 |Bridget Byme WL Westem nfavail 94 [Carrie Cooper Marian n/avai 179_|Darlene Sh Mott n/avail
10_[fackie Bucholz Holly nfavail 95 |Amy Piwowar Marian nfavai 180 [Holly Davis Lakeland navai
11_ [Karyn Low Adams Wavai 96 [Angela Pelletier Novi navail 181 _[Rence Lacy So Christian nfavail
12 _lenny Hampton Novi n/avail 97 Keri Lowry Farmingt nfavail 182_|Amy Sokol Hazel Park nfavail
13 [Tracy Taylor Troy nfavai 98 [Laura William WL Central nfavail 183 [Laura Guzowski Roch nfavail
14__Megan Morrill Dondero nfavall 99 llenny Hagewood Lake Orion nfavail 184 [Tracey Carothers Harrison nfavail
15 [Lucy Goddard Adams nfavai 100 |Bridget Morse WL Westem n/avail 185 [Heather Young Andover nfavail
16 [Loma Camp Novi nfavail 101 _Steph Bradacs Avondale n/avail "186_|Nida Qadir Country Day nfavail
17 _|Laura Wright So Christi n/avai 102 _[Eva Jurzak Roch n/avail 187 ifer Butch Brando nfavail
18 {Leigh B Berkley n/avail 103 Hillary Smith Lake Orion navail 188 |} Jansen Kingswood nfavail
19 an Keefover North F: R nfavail 104_[Rachel Broser Troy n/avail 189 [Leah Robi Southfield n/avail

20 Einda Ni Troy nfavail 105 _[Tina B k Lahser nfavail 190 [Elizabeth Jones Country Day n/avail

21 (Traci Owczarek Athens nfavail 106 [ulie Polk Marian nfavail 191 _[Ena English Southfield nfavail

22 _[Erin Kenyon Seaholm nfavail 107 _Amy Dinges Mercy n/avail 192 [Sun Lee Country Day n/avai
23 [Allison Noe Harrison nfavail 108 _[Kristen Kaszeta Rochester nfavail 193 [Monica Cohen Pontiac Central | n/avai
24 [lessica B i Rochester nfavail 109 _[Brooke Reaves Southfield nfavail 194 |S Schmidt Clarl nfavai
25 |Carrie Zielinski Hazel Park nfavail 110 iBecky Niflin So Chiisti nfavail 195 [Lisa Helmer Lathrup nfavail
26 [Jlamie Brenner North Farmington| n/avail 111 _lJessica Rau Farmington nfavail 196 _[Marisel Estrada Pontiac Central | n/avail
27 chel McLelland Lahser nfavai 112 jLaura Lessani Andover nfavail 197 llessica Roll Fermndal nfavail

28 [lenny Goolsby Adams n/avail 113 Kelly Luce Troy nfavail 198 [lean Racine Mott nfavai

29 [Katie Zimm Novi n/avail 114 [Stephanie Burkl Clarl nfavail 199 [Tamika Bradley Lathrup nfavail

30 [Sarah Schmeltz Berkley nfavail 115 _{Liz H Berkley nfavatl 200 _{Annette Beaupied Ferndale nfavatl

31 [Liz F d Marian nfavai 116 _[Sara Lidgey Farmington Navail 201 _[Erika Bud: Lathrup nfavail

32 [Aimee C: Farmington nfavai 117_[Carolyn Vultaggio Brandon nfavail 202 [Mary Burkl Clarl nfavail

33 bessica Greenl Milford nfavail 118 _!Annie McCoy Lahser nfavail 203 {Sarah Schmidlin Dond nfavail
34 [Marie Windling Hazel Park nfavail 119 [Lisa Smith Lathrup nfavail 204 |Babette Chapman Southfield nfavail
35 [Natalie Shepherd Milford nfavail 120 [lenni Pegg Seahol nfavail
36_[lenny Wegner Athens nfavail 121 [Destiney Duke Holly nfavail
37 lLeslie Wolcott Mitford nfavail 122 [jaime Riggs Harrison nfavail

38 [Lisa Achenbach Lakeland nfavail 123 _[Katie Shelton So Christian n/avail

39 [Kristen Kiley Lakeland nfavail 124 lAshley Vogt Kingswood nfavail

40 [Bianca VanMeter Southfield n/avail 125 _[Sarah Christie WL Central nfavail

41 _[Emily Couture Adams nfavail 126 _[Kathy S So Christi navail

42 [lessica Fields Andover n/avail 127 |lenny Reed Oxford nfavail

43 |Lynn Jordan Lahser nfavail 28 [Elise Nasir WL Central n/avatil

44 |Amy Stansel Troy nfavail 129 [Erin Kenney Farming! n/avail

45 [Christine Freeman Oxford nfavail 130 _[Bridgette Pulchaski WL Central n/avai

46 [Stacy Duff WL Western n/avail 131_|Louise Darbyshire Lake Orion nfavail

47 _[Mary Larson Milford nfavail 132 |Anna Glenn Dondero n/avail

48 [Susan Lockman Seaholm nfavail 133 [Kelly Nelson Lake Orion nfavail

49 _|Michelle Raush Berkley w/avail 134 [Molly McDaniel Brand, n/avail

50 |Michelle Harrison Novi n/avail 135 [Amanda Crowell Rochester nfavail

51 [Heather Sunger Rochester nfavai 136 rﬁrin Blazewski Mercy nfavai

52 |Danielle Kovach Holly nfavai 137 [Candace Stolz Lake Orion nfavai

53 [Mary Thewes Mercy nfavai 138 R Lentz Brand: nfavai
54 |Amanda Hough North Farmington| nfavail 139 [Rebecca Wirthlin Andover nfavail
55 |Ann Grimaldi Farmin, nfavail 140 [Amanda E: her WL Westemn nfavail
56 |Amy Siegel Berkley nfavail 141 [Kristy Schmidt Dond nfavail
§7 |Lauren Rice Novi nfavail 142 [Stacie lezzi Clark nfavail
58 [Kristen Cusmano Marian nfavail 143 |Betsy Bowser Mott nfavail

59 [Becky Naglik North Faming nfavail 144 [Carlie Monni Ferndall nfavail

60 _[Lisa Nobles Mercy nfavail 145 Heather Zischerk WL Western nfavail

61 _[lenny Jacobs Hazel Park nfavail 146 Kara Delaney Marian nfavail
62 [Tessio Harfoot WL Westem nfavail 147 [Bianca Potter Pontiac Central | n/avail
63 _[Jenny Schemanske Milford nfavail 148_|Melissa Pegg hol nfavail
64 Pﬂny Buddingh Milford n/avail 149 [lenny Hannawa Harrison nfavail
65 lless Carfer Athens nfavail 150 [Liz Decker WL Central nfavail
66 _flessica Walligore WL Central nfavai 151 [Jamie Bayles Dondero nfavall
67 |Anna Vand Clarl nfavai 152 |Eleanor Hallman Brand: nfavai
68 [Erin Evans Lakeland nfavai 153 [Melissa Maloney Holly nfavail
69 [lenni Rose Berkley n/avail 154 |Andrea Hennessy Lake Orion nfavail
70 _[Jill Breckenfeld Milford n/avail 155 [Teresa Joh Oxford nfavail
71 [Elaine Wolff North Farmington| n/avail 156 [Stacey Rayner Holly nfavail
72 llulie Townsend Seaholm n/avail 157 lulie Sachs Lathrup nfavail
73 _[Kelly Draveski Adams nfavat! 158 [Becky Peans Harrison n/avail
74 [Nora Curiel North Farmington | n/avail 159 [Cynthia Shen Andover n/avail
75 _[Kim Clifton Adams nfavail 160 |Bethany Ackley So Christian nfavail
76 [Gina Latocha Southfield nfavall 161 [lenny Fogarty Ferndale nfavail
77 [Rebecca Walter Athens nfavail 162 |Val Bailey Oxford n/avat
78 [Heather Const: Seahol nfavail 163 |[Heather Monteath Mott nfavail
79 [Mary Dunbar Lahser nfavail 164 [Heather Kelly Dondero nfava
80 _[Vani Nath Rochester nfava 165 [lessica Hickman Dondero nfava
81 __|Angel Root Novi nfava 166 {Megan Doty Pontiac Central | nfava
82 ifer Allen Brand nfavai 167 [Julia Baron So Chyisti n/avail
83 [Alicia Crosstand North Farming n/avail 168 [Karen Yed Mott nfavail
84 [Karen Raushert Berkley n/avail 169 _[Shayla Johnson Pontiac Central | n/avail
85 [Emily Lamar WL Central nfavail 170 [lulie Jasosa Kettering nfavail

GIRLS RACE




GIRLS RACE

The 18th Annual All Oakland County Cross Country Cha
Saturday, October 9, 1993
Marshbank Park, West Bloomfield, Michigan
GIRLS VARSITY RACE -- ORDER OF FINISH
PLACE SCHOOL PTS | NO |INAME TIME
1 Troy 84 1 [Chrissy Garst 19:49.0
Troy 6 |Wendy Robertson n/avail
Troy 13 [Tracy Taylor n/avail
Troy 20 [Linda Ni n/avail
Troy 44 |Amy Stansel n/avail
Troy 104 [Rachel Broser n/avail
Troy 113 [Kelly Luce n/avail
2 Roch Adams 99 4 [Katie Ryan n/avail
Adams 11 |Karyn Low n/avail
Adams 15 |Lucy Goddard n/avail
Adams 28 |lenny Goolsby n/avail
Adams 41 [Emily Couture n/avail
Adams 73 |Kelly Draveski nfavail
Adams 75 |Kim Clifton nfavail
3 Troy Athens 132 | 2 [Allison Klemmer n/avail
Athens 8 |Katie Homer n/avail
Athens 21 [Traci Owczarek n/avail
Athens 36 |Jenny Wegner n/avail
Athens 65 |[less Carfer n/avail
Athens 77 |Rebecca Walter n/avail
4 Novi 164 | 12 [Jenny Hampton n/avail
Novi 16 |Lorna Camp n/avail
Novi 29 [Katie Zimmerman n/avail
Novi 50 Michelle Harrison n/avail
Novi 57 |Lauren Rice n/avail
Novi 81 |Angel Root n/avail
Novi 96 |Angela Pelletier n/avail
5 Farm HisMercy | 211 | 3 [Eileen O’Conner n/avail
Mercy 5 |Amy Freund n/avail
Mercy 53 [Mary Thewes n/avail
Mercy 60 |Lisa Nobles n/avail
Mercy 90 |Sarah Podorsek n/avail
Mercy 107 Amy Dinges n/avail
Mercy 136 [Erin Blazewski n/avail
6 Highlnd Milford | 215 [ 33 |essica Greenless n/avail
Milford 35 [Natalie Shepherd n/avail
Milford 37 |Leslie Wolcott n/avail
Milford 47 Mary Larson n/avail
Milford 63 [Jlenny Schemanske n/avail
Milford 64 |lenny Buddingh n/avail
Milford 70 |ill Breckenfeld n/avail

GIRLS RACE



GIRLS RACE

7 Berkley 222 | 18 |Leigh Bateman n/avail
Berkley 30 |[Sarah Schmeltz n/avail

Berkley 49 Michelle Raushert n/avail

Berkley 56 Amy Siegel n/avail

Berkley 69 [lenni Rose n/avail

Berkley 84 |Karen Raushert n/avail

Berkley 115 |[Liz Hampton n/avail

8 North Farmington| 229 | 19 [Keegan Keefover n/avail
North Farmington 26 |Jamie Brenner n/avail

North Farmington 54 |Amanda Hough n/avail

North Farmington 59 [Becky Naglik n/avail

North Farmington 71 [Elaine Wolff n/avail

North Farmington 74 |Nora Curiel n/avail

North Farmington 83 Alicia Crossland n/avail

9 Farmington 302| 7 |DanaGoba n/avail
Farmington 32 |Aimee Cameron nfavail
Farmington 55 JAnn Grimaldi n/avail
Farmington 97 |Keri Lowry n/avail
Farmington 111 |Jessica Rau n/avail
Farmington 116 [Sara Lidgey n/avail
Farmington 129 [Erin Kenney n/avail

10 | Wht Lk Lakeland | 330 | 38 |Lisa Achenbach n/avail
Lakeland 39 [Kristen Kiley n/avail

Lakeland 68 |Erin Evans n/avail

Lakeland 92 Michelle Dinverno n/avail

Lakeland 93 |Lisa Topley n/avail

Lakeland 180 |Holly Davis n/avail

11 Birm Seaholm | 340 | 22 [Erin Kenyon n/avail
12 WL Western 357 | 9 [Bridget Byrne n/avail
13 Rochester 365 | 24 |lessica Bommarito n/avail
16 Holly 427 | 10 |Jackie Bucholz n/avail
18 Hazel Park 478 | 25 [Carrie Zielinski n/avail
20 Sfld Christian | 356 | 17 |Laura Wright n/avail
21 |Farm Hls Harrison| 541 | 23 [Allison Noe n/avail
22 RO Dondero | 602 | 14 |Megan Morrill n/avail

GIRLS RACE




The 18th Annual
All Oakland County Cross Country Championships

Marshbank Park, West Bloomfield, MI
Saturday, October 9, 1993

GIRLS RESERVE RACE
PLACE SCHOOL #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 TOTAL COACH
1 Milford 5 8 14 19 23 26 69 Gene Balawajder
2 Adams 1 2 16 25 30 44 Z4 Budd Cicciarelli & Fran Robinson
3  Novi 3 11 15 18 28 33 51 Z5 Norm Norgren
4  Troy #1jv 9 12 37 39 43 46 50 140 Kevin Spencer & Liz Storch
5 Mercy 22 31 35 42 45 61 64 175 Gary Servais
np North Farmington 4 10 21 47 nts Bill Pinnell
np Seaholm 13 27 38 nts Jeff Devantier
np Athens 7 17 57 nts Debbie Zonca
np WL Central 20 32 54 nts Bill McCord
np Troy #2jv 52 53 55 nts Kevin Spencer & Liz Storch
np Lahser 58 59 65 nts Dennis Hurley
np So Christian 63 70 nts Tim Knott
np WL Western 40 pts Mary Bellinger
np Holly 73 nts Duane Raffin
GIRLS OPEN )V RACE
IGIRLS OPEN RACE — ORDER OF FINISH
NO INAME SCHOOL TIME NO _NAME SCHOOL TIME NO INAME SCHOOL TIME
1__[Cori Snel Rochester Adams | 23:37.6 26 [Danielle Armstrong Milford 5:58.9 51_[Sheila O'Sullivan Novi 28:03.;
2 Kyle Evans Rochester Adams | 23:40.8 27 _[Fran Reisig Seaho!m 6:01.4 52 |Carol Choate Troy 28:05.
3 [Sarah McGlinnen Novi 3:45.9 28 [Dana Mason Novi 6:02.1 53 [Kelly Mauer Troy 26:09.
4 _[Xatie Atto North Farmington| 23:48.2 29 _icard not turned in no card 26:05.5 54 llenny Jahnke WL Central 28:40.4
5 lAndrea Johnson Milford :51.. 30 [Erin Sisson Rochester Adams | 26:15.4 55 Krissy Carr Troy 28:47.
6 lcard not turned in no card 23:57. 31__|Nora Obringer_ Mercy 6:20.3 56 icard not tumed in no card 29:04.
7 lenni Fried Athens 4:05.1 32 Marie Douglas WL Central :25.3 57 [Katie Petzold Athens 29:29,
8 llenny Wilson Milford 4:05.4 33 _Amy Young Novi 26:27.2 S8 Kate § Lahser 29:3
9 jjulie Cross Troy 4:16.8 34 Icard not tumed in no card 26:28.4 59 [Kirsten Schwarnz Lahser 29:46.5
10 [Kerrie Simpson North Farmington! 24:17.1 35 [Melissa Stei Mercy 26:38.0 60 |card not tumned in no card 29:51.0
11_[Erika Strausberg Novi 24:27.5 36_fcard not tumed in o card 26:38.8 61_[sh Reich Mercy 30:01.0
12 _[Teresa Laudicina Troy 24:41.7 37 [Mary Socier Troy 26:43.0 62 _lcard not turned in no card 0:03.5 |
13 _[Elizabeth Dillard Seahol 24:477 38 llenilLee Seaholm 26:43.3 63 [lena Wright So Christi; 0:20.4
14 _lenny Kettren Milford 24:55.6 39 JAngela Dryzga Troy 26:44.4 64 _[Jiil Higgins Mercy 0:29.5
15 n Letb Novi 25:08.6 40 [Heather Weakland WL Western 26:51.3 65 [Michelle Bury Lahser 30:44.
16 Ponton Rochester Adams | 25:18.5 41 kard nottumed in no card 26:53.5 66 fcard not tumned in no card 30:48.0
17_|Amber Guzzando Athens 5:24.6 42 |Meredith Yost Mercy 26:59.0 67 lcard not turned in no card 1:32.]
18 nennifer Bovair Novi 25:33.1 43 [Melissa Bunge Troy 27:07.0 68 jcard not tumed in no card :34.
19 [Courtney Mehock Milford 5:38.9 44 |[Heather Sexton Rochester Adams | 27:08.2 69 icard not tumed in no card 148,
20 |Angie Tiberia WL Central 25:40.6 45  [Kate Sharkey Mercy 27:12.9 70 [Hannah Bryant So Christian 315,
21_Avatala North Farmington| 25:42.7 46 [Jami Carr Troy 27:29.3 71 _jcard not turned in no card :34.4
22 [Sara Tyranski Mel 5:45.0 47 _[Monica Balash North Farmington| 27:35.7 72 _Jcard not tumed in no card :44..
23 [lenny Ramsey Milford 5:45.4 48 card not tumed in no card 27:40.0 73 [Famah Suvanto Holly :00.
24 Icard not tumed in no card :46.6 49 card not tumed In no card 27:53.3 74 lcard not turned in no card 117,
25 Susie Bath Rochester Adams 5:55.6 S0 [Serena Salloum Troy 28:01.4 75 kard not turned in no card 4:39.6

GIRLS OPEN )V RACE




